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CHAPTER 446

AN ACT to create 20.570 (5) and 21.19 (10) of the statutes, relating to
the purchase and mailing of state service flags.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows.

SECTION 1. 20.570 (5) of the statutes is created to read;
20.570 (5) STATE sERVICE FLAGS. On July 1, 1965, and annually there-

after, a nonlapsible appropriation of $200 for the purchase and mailing of
state service flags pursuant to s. 21.19 (10) .

SECTION 2. 21.19 (10) of the statutes is created to read:
21.19 (10) The adjutant general may, upon receipt of meritorious

requests for state service flags for public use and within the Iimits of the
appropriation made under s. 20.570 (5), furnish such flags without charge
to the persons or organizations requesting them.

Approved December 9, 1965.
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